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AFFIDAVIT OBSCENE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION 97-29-45(a)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CITY OF BILOXI

COUNTY OF HARRISON

Before me M. SCHROEDER (Deputy Court Clerk of the City of Biloxi)
Name TARA RAMAGE makes oath that

Name___JARROD FUSCO Address (NI phone T

on or about the 6™ day of MARCH, 2026, at 10:00 o’clock (pm), in said City

did willfully and unlawfully by means of telecommunication (or electronic communication) make an obscene, lewd, or lascivious

comment (or request or suggestion or proposal) with the intent to abuse (or threaten or harass) a party to a telephone conversation or

telecommunication or electronic communication on MARCH 6, 2026

against the peace and dignity of the CITY OF BILOXI, STATE OF MISSISSIPPL F

AFI‘IANT [74
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 28™ day of APRIL, 2026 \\\*“ o~ WowSin %,
N 00’ 7e aeak o

WITNESS ADDRESS F




IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF BILOXI
HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

SWORN STATEMENT OF FACTS ~ATTACHMENT TO GENERAL AFFIDAVIT

AFFIANT / VICTIM: Tara Ramage (f/k/a Tara Busby)

SUSPECT: Jarrod Fusco

CHARGE: Conspiracy (Miss. Code § 97-1-1) and Telecommunications Harassment (Miss.
Code § 97-29-45)

I, Tara Ramage (formerly known as Tara Busby), being first duly sworn, depose and state
that the following facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

1.

I am a resident of Harrison County, Mississippi, and am employed as the Code
Enforcement Administrator for the City of Biloxi.

The suspect, Jarrod Fusco, operating the digital Facebook publication "Biloxi Politics
Uncensored", entered into a criminal conspiracy with Yuri Petrini to amplify,
distribute, and weaponize electronic communications with the specific intent to
terrify, intimidate, degrade, and harass me.

On March 6, 2026, the suspect utilized his electronic broadcasting platform to
actively distribute and promote a harassing article written by his co-conspirator,

Petrini.

In this electronic publication, the suspect posted a degrading cartoon caricature of
me and explicitly amplified an abusive slur, writing: "The apology is specifically for
the headline that called Tara Busby a ‘crackhead".

The suspect's deliberate act of re-publishing, amplifying, and distributing this lewd
and harassing language was completely devoid of any legitimate informational or
public purpose, and was done in coordination with Petrini to maximize the severe
distress, humiliation, and harassmentinflicted upon me.

This coordinated electronic communication violates Mississippi Code 8 97-29-45
(Telecommunications Harassment) and Mississippi Code § 97-1-1 (Conspiracy to
commit a misdemeanor).

Attached to this sworn statement is a true and accurate printed copy of the
electronic Facebook publication containing the unlawfullanguage and imagery

cited above.



8. |am requesting that this Sworn Statement of Facts be attached to the General
Misdemeanor Affidavit and submitted to the Honorable Municipal Court Judge for
the immediate issuance of an arrest warrant for Jarrod Fusco.

| deglare unger penalty of perjury tha ‘oing is true and correct.
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